Effective September 1, 2025, the Committee and the Association further agree 
that subject to any further order of any State agency having jurisdiction, the 
school year of required attendance by members shall, except as otherwise 
specifically provided below be one hundred eighty-three (183) days, of which one 
(1) day two (2) days, the day Thursday and Tuesday before the opening of 
classes, is are provided for a general meeting and/or  Professional 
Development / Curriculum Development of the professional staff and one (1) 
day, Election Day, is provided for a full day of Professional Development /